CR

Companies Registry

CLM/CR/18449C

RMTR/00020325 RMTR/00049525 RMTR/00051525 RMTR/00054625 RMTR/00056425
RMTR/00059325 RMTR/00059425 RMTR/00061725 RMTR/00061825 RMTR/00061925

Company Name

- NS3

Notice of Intention to Issue

New Share Certificate

Business Registration Number

30958055

MTR Corporation Limited

NOTICE is hereby given that application has been received by the above-mentioned Company for the issue of a new

certificate / new certificates in respect of the following share certificates which have been declared lost :

Applicant

CHAN WAN SEUNG
CHAN WAN SEUNG
CHAN WAN SEUNG
CHAN WAN SEUNG
CHAN WAN SEUNG
CHAN WAN SEUNG
CHAN WAN SEUNG
CHAN WAN SEUNG
CHAN WAN SEUNG
CHAN WAN SEUNG
CHAN WAN SEUNG
CHAN WAN SEUNG
CHAN WAN SEUNG
CHAN WAN SEUNG
CHAN WAN SEUNG
CHAN WAN SEUNG
CHAN WAN SEUNG
CHAN WAN SEUNG
CHAN WAN SEUNG
CHAN WAN SEUNG
CHAN WAN SEUNG
CHAN WAN SEUNG
CHAN WAN SEUNG
CHAN WAN SEUNG
CHAN WAN SEUNG
CHAN WAN SEUNG
CHAN WAN SEUNG
CHAN WAN SEUNG
CHAN WAN SEUNG
CHAN WAN SEUNG
CHAN WAN SEUNG
CHAN WAN SEUNG
CHAN WAN SEUNG
CHAN WAN SEUNG
CHAN WAN SEUNG
CHAN WAN SEUNG
CHAN WAN SEUNG
CHAN WAN SHEUNG
CHAN WAN SHEUNG
MO CARLIE
MO CARLIE
MO CARLIE
YAU JENNY PUI FONG
YAU JENNY PUI FONG
YAU JENNY PUI FONG
LITUNG NING
TSE BIKHAN
TSE BIKHAN
TSE BIKHAN
TSE BIK HAN
TSE BIKHAN
TSE BIK HAN
TSE BIKHAN
TSE BIK HAN

Registered Holder
-Same -
-Same -
-Same -
-Same -
-Same -
-Same -
-Same -
-Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
-Same -
-Same -
-Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -

LEE WAI CHUM DECEASED
LEE WAI CHUM DECEASED

MO PUI'WOO DECEASED
MO PUI'WOO DECEASED
MO PUI'WOO DECEASED

-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
- Same -

lof2

Certificate Number
MTR00547575
MTR00695631
MTR01173767
MTR01327187
MTR01425126
MTR01552016
MTR01675753
MTR01795064
MTR01896757
MTR02009551
MTR02121668
MTR02228504
MTR02340418
MTR02448549
MTR02559142
MTR02667094
MTR02783745
MTR02888865
MTR03003682
MTR03079062
MTR03187422
MTR03292069
MTR03399045
MTR03509186
MTR03604415
MTR03702172
MTR03795148
MTR03890825
MTR03983588
MTR04079121
MTR04170420
MTR04265926
MTR04355920
MTR05211895
MTR05290288
MTR05371246
MTR70319742
MTR00766209
MTR70417916
MTR00581198
MTR00980184
MTR70124960
MTR00200071
MTR01118046
MTR70255742
MTR00834233
MTR03573622
MTR03666537
MTR03764981
MTR03855845
MTR03952678
MTR04043102
MTR04139568
MTR04228976

Number of Shares Class of Shares

@ 1,500
@10
@75
@21
@ 40
@23
@56
@26
@ 43
@22
@44
@17
@ 31
@14
@28
@15
@23
@11
@37
@11
@27
@10
@35
@51
@17
@48
@16
@52
@14
@45
@13
@48
@15
@70
@38
@99
@ 100
@ 150
@ 200

@ 1,500
@75
@ 100
@ 500
@25
@33
@75
@16

@5
@16
@5
@17
@4
@14
@4

Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
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Companies Registry

TSE BIKHAN
TSE BIKHAN
TSE BIKHAN
TSE BIKHAN
TSE BIKHAN
TSE BIKHAN
TSE BIKHAN
TSE BIKHAN
TSE BIK HAN
TSE BIKHAN
TSE BIKHAN
TSE BIK HAN
TSE BIK HAN
TSE BIKHAN
TSE BIKHAN
TSE BIK HAN
TSE BIK HAN
TSE BIKHAN
TSE BIK HAN
TSE BIK HAN
TSE BIKHAN
TSE BIKHAN
TSE BIKHAN
TSE BIK HAN
TSE BIK HAN
CHU MAY YUN MARIANNE
FUNG MUK CHUN
FUNG MUK CHUN
FUNG MUK CHUN

SIU KWAI WAH & CHAN MEI FUNG

SIU KWAI WAH & CHAN MEI FUNG

SIU KWAI WAH & CHAN MEI FUNG

- Same -

-Same -

- Same -

-Same -

- Same -

-Same -

- Same -

-Same -
LOO LAI CHUN DECEASED
LOO LAI CHUN DECEASED
LOO LAI CHUN DECEASED
LOO LAI CHUN DECEASED
LOO LAI CHUN DECEASED
LOO LAI CHUN DECEASED
LOO LAI CHUN DECEASED
LOO LAI CHUN DECEASED
LOO LAI CHUN DECEASED
LOO LAI CHUN DECEASED
LOO LAI CHUN DECEASED
LOO LAI CHUN DECEASED
LOO LAI CHUN DECEASED
LOO LAI CHUN DECEASED
LOO LAI CHUN DECEASED
LOO LAI CHUN DECEASED
LOO LAI CHUN DECEASED

SI MARIANNE MAY YUN

-Same -

-Same -

-Same -

CHAN SUI CHOR DECEASED & SIU

KIT WAH DECEASED

CHAN SUI CHOR DECEASED & SIU

KIT WAH DECEASED

CHAN SUI CHOR DECEASED & SIU

KIT WAH DECEASED

Form

NS3

Notice of Intention to Issue
New Share Certificate

MTR04325264
MTR04413274
MTR04507193
MTR04593047
MTR04685398
MTR04846756
MTR04936167
MTR05016288
MTR03555536
MTR03649127
MTR03747399
MTR03838852
MTR03935365
MTR04026474
MTR04122663
MTR04212594
MTR04308638
MTR04397217
MTR04490621
MTR04577286
MTR04669089
MTR04831382
MTR04920618
MTR05001573
MTR05407702
MTR03328988
MTR00014089
MTR00785940
MTR70012737
MTR00509798

MTR00791696

MTR70037820

@15
@5
@16
@4
@22
@5
@19
@5
@16
@5
@16
@5
@17
@4
@14
@4
@15
@5
@16
@4
@22
@5
@19
@5
@32
@52
@ 500
@25
@33

@ 1,500

@75

@100

Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary

Ordinary

Ordinary

AND TAKE NOTICE that the above-mentioned Company may issue a new certificate / new certificates on application

under section 163 of the Companies Ordinance (Cap. 622) if:

(a) a notice is published under section 164(2)(a) and the notice has been made available on the Company’s website
throughout a period of at least one month; and

(b) the Company has not received notice of any other claim in respect of the shares.

We certify that the above-mentioned Company has delivered a copy of the above Notice to the Stock Exchange of Hong
Kong Limited and that an authorized officer of that company has certified to the Company in writing that the said copy of
the Notice is being exhibited in accordance with the provisions of section 164(5) of the Companies Ordinance (Cap. 622).

2026-01-21

Date

Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services Limited

Share Registrar

of

MTR Corporation Limited

| confirm that the above notice is being displayed at the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited in accordance with section

164(5) of the Companies Ordinance.

Date

20f2

For and on behalf of

The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited

Authorized Officer



CR

Companies Registry

CLM/CR/18450C

RMTR/00064125 RMTR/00065225 RMTR/00066825 RMTR/00067925 RMTR/00068825
RMTR/00069525 RMTR/00069925 RMTR/00071325 RMTR/00071525 RMTR/00071825

Company Name

Notice of Intention to Issue
New Share Certificate

- NS3

Business Registration Number

30958055

MTR Corporation Limited

NOTICE is hereby given that application has been received by the above-mentioned Company for the issue of a new
certificate / new certificates in respect of the following share certificates which have been declared lost :

Applicant
CHAN SZE MEI
CHAN SZE MEI
CHAN SZE MEI
CHAN SZE MEI
CHAN SZE MEI
CHAN SZE MEI
CHAN SZE MEI
CHAN SZE MEI

LAW KO

LAW KO

CHEUNG WEI SUM
CHEUNG WEI SUM
HUI KAM SHING
HUI KAM SHING

WEN PAUL

WEN PAUL

WEN PAUL
TAM CHI PING
TAM CHI PING
TAM CHI PING
TAM CHI PING
TAM CHI PING
TAM CHI PING
TAM CHI PING
TAM CHI PING
TAM CHI PING
TAM CHI PING
TAM CHI PING
TAM CHI PING
TAM CHI PING
TAM CHI PING
TAM CHI PING
TAM CHI PING
TAM CHI PING
TAM CHI PING
TAM CHI PING
TAM CHI PING
TAM CHI PING
TAM CHI PING
TAM CHI PING
TAM CHI PING
TAM CHI PING
TAM CHI PING
TAM CHI PING
TAM CHI PING
TAM CHI PING
TAM CHI PING

CHEUNG WAIKING
CHEUNG WAIKING
LI PING KAU
KWOK YIP HANG

Registered Holder
KWOK BIU DECEASED
KWOK BIU DECEASED
KWOK BIU DECEASED
KWOK BIU DECEASED
KWOK BIU DECEASED
KWOK BIU DECEASED
KWOK BIU DECEASED
KWOK BIU DECEASED

-Same -
-Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -
- Same -
LEI PET FUNG DECEASED
LEI PET FUNG DECEASED
LEI PET FUNG DECEASED
TAM KWOK LEUNG DECEASED
TAM KWOK LEUNG DECEASED
TAM KWOK LEUNG DECEASED
TAM KWOK LEUNG DECEASED
TAM KWOK LEUNG DECEASED
TAM KWOK LEUNG DECEASED
TAM KWOK LEUNG DECEASED
TAM KWOK LEUNG DECEASED
TAM KWOK LEUNG DECEASED
TAM KWOK LEUNG DECEASED
TAM KWOK LEUNG DECEASED
TAM KWOK LEUNG DECEASED
TAM KWOK LEUNG DECEASED
TAM KWOK LEUNG DECEASED
TAM KWOK LEUNG DECEASED
TAM KWOK LEUNG DECEASED
TAM KWOK LEUNG DECEASED
TAM KWOK LEUNG DECEASED
TAM KWOK LEUNG DECEASED
TAM KWOK LEUNG DECEASED
TAM KWOK LEUNG DECEASED
TAM KWOK LEUNG DECEASED
TAM KWOK LEUNG DECEASED
TAM KWOK LEUNG DECEASED
TAM KWOK LEUNG DECEASED
TAM KWOK LEUNG DECEASED
TAM KWOK LEUNG DECEASED
TAM KWOK LEUNG DECEASED
TAM KWOK LEUNG DECEASED
TAM KWOK LEUNG DECEASED
- Same -
-Same -
- Same -
-Same -

lof2

Certificate Number
MTR00819594
MTR01608523
MTR01727532
MTR03533238
MTR03817844
MTR03913965
MTR05147623
MTR70064388
MTR00904223
MTR70415348
MTR01856498
MTR01967782
MTR01653812
MTR03721236
MTR00320849
MTR00766329
MTR70418573
MTR02422393
MTR02532850
MTR02640004
MTR02757149
MTR02862413
MTR03023594
MTR03104472
MTR03317391
MTR03424657
MTR03569060
MTR03662152
MTR03760561
MTR03851556
MTR03948360
MTR04038932
MTR04135309
MTR04224845
MTR04321100
MTR04409246
MTR04503029
MTR04589082
MTR04681303
MTR04842882
MTR04932244
MTR05012583
MTR05097116
MTR05176056
MTR05259966
MTR05336441
MTR05418430
MTR04886709
MTR05376592
MTR04998503
MTR70095005

Number of Shares Class of Shares

@25 Ordinary
@18 Ordinary
@8 Ordinary
@16 Ordinary
@5 Ordinary
@17 Ordinary
@9 Ordinary
@33 Ordinary
@100 Ordinary
@133 Ordinary
@28 Ordinary
@14 Ordinary
@55 Ordinary
@1 Ordinary
@ 1,000 Ordinary
@50 Ordinary
@66 Ordinary
@14 Ordinary
@28 Ordinary
@14 Ordinary
@23 Ordinary
@11 Ordinary
@36 Ordinary
@11 Ordinary
@10 Ordinary
@34 Ordinary
@50 Ordinary
@17 Ordinary
@ 48 Ordinary
@16 Ordinary
@52 Ordinary
@14 Ordinary
@44 Ordinary
@13 Ordinary
@47 Ordinary
@15 Ordinary
@50 Ordinary
@13 Ordinary
@67 Ordinary
@16 Ordinary
@60 Ordinary
@15 Ordinary
@ 65 Ordinary
@29 Ordinary
@69 Ordinary
@37 Ordinary
@98 Ordinary
@40 Ordinary
@1 Ordinary
@ 31 Ordinary
@100 Ordinary




CR - NS3

Companies Registry Notice of Intention to Issue
New Share Certificate

TO KWAN SIU - Same - MTR00289437 @ 500 Ordinary

TO KWAN SIU -Same - MTR01007109 @25 Ordinary

TO KWAN SIU - Same - MTR70150430 @33 Ordinary

AND TAKE NOTICE that the above-mentioned Company may issue a new certificate / new certificates on application
under section 163 of the Companies Ordinance (Cap. 622) if:

(a) a notice is published under section 164(2)(a) and the notice has been made available on the Company’s website
throughout a period of at least one month; and

(b) the Company has not received notice of any other claim in respect of the shares.
We certify that the above-mentioned Company has delivered a copy of the above Notice to the Stock Exchange of Hong

Kong Limited and that an authorized officer of that company has certified to the Company in writing that the said copy of
the Notice is being exhibited in accordance with the provisions of section 164(5) of the Companies Ordinance (Cap. 622).

2026-01-21 Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services Limited
Date Share Registrar
of

MTR Corporation Limited

| confirm that the above notice is being displayed at the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited in accordance with section
164(5) of the Companies Ordinance.

Date For and on behalf of
The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited

Authorized Officer

20f2
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