

Notice of Intention to Issue
New Share Certificate

CLM/CR/18449C

RMTR/00020325 RMTR/00049525 RMTR/00051525 RMTR/00054625 RMTR/00056425
RMTR/00059325 RMTR/00059425 RMTR/00061725 RMTR/00061825 RMTR/00061925

Business Registration Number

30958055

Company Name

MTR Corporation Limited

NOTICE is hereby given that application has been received by the above-mentioned Company for the issue of a new certificate / new certificates in respect of the following share certificates which have been declared lost :

Applicant	Registered Holder	Certificate Number	Number of Shares	Class of Shares
CHAN WAN SEUNG	- Same -	MTR00547575	@ 1,500	Ordinary
CHAN WAN SEUNG	- Same -	MTR00695631	@ 10	Ordinary
CHAN WAN SEUNG	- Same -	MTR01173767	@ 75	Ordinary
CHAN WAN SEUNG	- Same -	MTR01327187	@ 21	Ordinary
CHAN WAN SEUNG	- Same -	MTR01425126	@ 40	Ordinary
CHAN WAN SEUNG	- Same -	MTR01552016	@ 23	Ordinary
CHAN WAN SEUNG	- Same -	MTR01675753	@ 56	Ordinary
CHAN WAN SEUNG	- Same -	MTR01795064	@ 26	Ordinary
CHAN WAN SEUNG	- Same -	MTR01896757	@ 43	Ordinary
CHAN WAN SEUNG	- Same -	MTR02009551	@ 22	Ordinary
CHAN WAN SEUNG	- Same -	MTR02121668	@ 44	Ordinary
CHAN WAN SEUNG	- Same -	MTR02228504	@ 17	Ordinary
CHAN WAN SEUNG	- Same -	MTR02340418	@ 31	Ordinary
CHAN WAN SEUNG	- Same -	MTR02448549	@ 14	Ordinary
CHAN WAN SEUNG	- Same -	MTR02559142	@ 28	Ordinary
CHAN WAN SEUNG	- Same -	MTR02667094	@ 15	Ordinary
CHAN WAN SEUNG	- Same -	MTR02783745	@ 23	Ordinary
CHAN WAN SEUNG	- Same -	MTR02888865	@ 11	Ordinary
CHAN WAN SEUNG	- Same -	MTR03003682	@ 37	Ordinary
CHAN WAN SEUNG	- Same -	MTR03079062	@ 11	Ordinary
CHAN WAN SEUNG	- Same -	MTR03187422	@ 27	Ordinary
CHAN WAN SEUNG	- Same -	MTR03292069	@ 10	Ordinary
CHAN WAN SEUNG	- Same -	MTR03399045	@ 35	Ordinary
CHAN WAN SEUNG	- Same -	MTR03509186	@ 51	Ordinary
CHAN WAN SEUNG	- Same -	MTR03604415	@ 17	Ordinary
CHAN WAN SEUNG	- Same -	MTR03702172	@ 48	Ordinary
CHAN WAN SEUNG	- Same -	MTR03795148	@ 16	Ordinary
CHAN WAN SEUNG	- Same -	MTR03890825	@ 52	Ordinary
CHAN WAN SEUNG	- Same -	MTR03983588	@ 14	Ordinary
CHAN WAN SEUNG	- Same -	MTR04079121	@ 45	Ordinary
CHAN WAN SEUNG	- Same -	MTR04170420	@ 13	Ordinary
CHAN WAN SEUNG	- Same -	MTR04265926	@ 48	Ordinary
CHAN WAN SEUNG	- Same -	MTR04355920	@ 15	Ordinary
CHAN WAN SEUNG	- Same -	MTR05211895	@ 70	Ordinary
CHAN WAN SEUNG	- Same -	MTR05290288	@ 38	Ordinary
CHAN WAN SEUNG	- Same -	MTR05371246	@ 99	Ordinary
CHAN WAN SEUNG	- Same -	MTR70319742	@ 100	Ordinary
CHAN WAN SHEUNG	LEE WAI CHUM DECEASED	MTR00766209	@ 150	Ordinary
CHAN WAN SHEUNG	LEE WAI CHUM DECEASED	MTR70417916	@ 200	Ordinary
MO CARLIE	MO PUI WOO DECEASED	MTR00581198	@ 1,500	Ordinary
MO CARLIE	MO PUI WOO DECEASED	MTR00980184	@ 75	Ordinary
MO CARLIE	MO PUI WOO DECEASED	MTR70124960	@ 100	Ordinary
YAU JENNY PUI FONG	- Same -	MTR00200071	@ 500	Ordinary
YAU JENNY PUI FONG	- Same -	MTR01118046	@ 25	Ordinary
YAU JENNY PUI FONG	- Same -	MTR70255742	@ 33	Ordinary
LI TUNG NING	- Same -	MTR00834233	@ 75	Ordinary
TSE BIK HAN	- Same -	MTR03573622	@ 16	Ordinary
TSE BIK HAN	- Same -	MTR03666537	@ 5	Ordinary
TSE BIK HAN	- Same -	MTR03764981	@ 16	Ordinary
TSE BIK HAN	- Same -	MTR03855845	@ 5	Ordinary
TSE BIK HAN	- Same -	MTR03952678	@ 17	Ordinary
TSE BIK HAN	- Same -	MTR04043102	@ 4	Ordinary
TSE BIK HAN	- Same -	MTR04139568	@ 14	Ordinary
TSE BIK HAN	- Same -	MTR04228976	@ 4	Ordinary



**Notice of Intention to Issue
New Share Certificate**

TSE BIK HAN	- Same -	MTR04325264	@ 15	Ordinary
TSE BIK HAN	- Same -	MTR04413274	@ 5	Ordinary
TSE BIK HAN	- Same -	MTR04507193	@ 16	Ordinary
TSE BIK HAN	- Same -	MTR04593047	@ 4	Ordinary
TSE BIK HAN	- Same -	MTR04685398	@ 22	Ordinary
TSE BIK HAN	- Same -	MTR04846756	@ 5	Ordinary
TSE BIK HAN	- Same -	MTR04936167	@ 19	Ordinary
TSE BIK HAN	- Same -	MTR05016288	@ 5	Ordinary
TSE BIK HAN	LOO LAI CHUN DECEASED	MTR03555536	@ 16	Ordinary
TSE BIK HAN	LOO LAI CHUN DECEASED	MTR03649127	@ 5	Ordinary
TSE BIK HAN	LOO LAI CHUN DECEASED	MTR03747399	@ 16	Ordinary
TSE BIK HAN	LOO LAI CHUN DECEASED	MTR03838852	@ 5	Ordinary
TSE BIK HAN	LOO LAI CHUN DECEASED	MTR03935365	@ 17	Ordinary
TSE BIK HAN	LOO LAI CHUN DECEASED	MTR04026474	@ 4	Ordinary
TSE BIK HAN	LOO LAI CHUN DECEASED	MTR04122663	@ 14	Ordinary
TSE BIK HAN	LOO LAI CHUN DECEASED	MTR04212594	@ 4	Ordinary
TSE BIK HAN	LOO LAI CHUN DECEASED	MTR04308638	@ 15	Ordinary
TSE BIK HAN	LOO LAI CHUN DECEASED	MTR04397217	@ 5	Ordinary
TSE BIK HAN	LOO LAI CHUN DECEASED	MTR04490621	@ 16	Ordinary
TSE BIK HAN	LOO LAI CHUN DECEASED	MTR04577286	@ 4	Ordinary
TSE BIK HAN	LOO LAI CHUN DECEASED	MTR04669089	@ 22	Ordinary
TSE BIK HAN	LOO LAI CHUN DECEASED	MTR04831382	@ 5	Ordinary
TSE BIK HAN	LOO LAI CHUN DECEASED	MTR04920618	@ 19	Ordinary
TSE BIK HAN	LOO LAI CHUN DECEASED	MTR05001573	@ 5	Ordinary
TSE BIK HAN	LOO LAI CHUN DECEASED	MTR05407702	@ 32	Ordinary
CHU MAY YUN MARIANNE	SI MARIANNE MAY YUN	MTR03328988	@ 52	Ordinary
FUNG MUK CHUN	- Same -	MTR00014089	@ 500	Ordinary
FUNG MUK CHUN	- Same -	MTR00785940	@ 25	Ordinary
FUNG MUK CHUN	- Same -	MTR70012737	@ 33	Ordinary
SIU KWAI WAH & CHAN MEI FUNG	CHAN SUI CHOR DECEASED & SIU KIT WAH DECEASED	MTR00509798	@ 1,500	Ordinary
SIU KWAI WAH & CHAN MEI FUNG	CHAN SUI CHOR DECEASED & SIU KIT WAH DECEASED	MTR00791696	@ 75	Ordinary
SIU KWAI WAH & CHAN MEI FUNG	CHAN SUI CHOR DECEASED & SIU KIT WAH DECEASED	MTR70037820	@ 100	Ordinary

AND TAKE NOTICE that the above-mentioned Company may issue a new certificate / new certificates on application under section 163 of the Companies Ordinance (Cap. 622) if:

(a) a notice is published under section 164(2)(a) and the notice has been made available on the Company's website throughout a period of at least one month; and

(b) the Company has not received notice of any other claim in respect of the shares.

We certify that the above-mentioned Company has delivered a copy of the above Notice to the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and that an authorized officer of that company has certified to the Company in writing that the said copy of the Notice is being exhibited in accordance with the provisions of section 164(5) of the Companies Ordinance (Cap. 622).

2026-01-21

Date

Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services Limited

Share Registrar

of

MTR Corporation Limited

I confirm that the above notice is being displayed at the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited in accordance with section 164(5) of the Companies Ordinance.

Date

For and on behalf of

The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited

Authorized Officer



**Notice of Intention to Issue
New Share Certificate**

CLM/CR/18450C

RMTR/00064125 RMTR/00065225 RMTR/00066825 RMTR/00067925 RMTR/00068825
RMTR/00069525 RMTR/00069925 RMTR/00071325 RMTR/00071525 RMTR/00071825

Business Registration Number

30958055

Company Name

MTR Corporation Limited

NOTICE is hereby given that application has been received by the above-mentioned Company for the issue of a new certificate / new certificates in respect of the following share certificates which have been declared lost :

Applicant	Registered Holder	Certificate Number	Number of Shares	Class of Shares
CHAN SZE MEI	KWOK BIU DECEASED	MTR00819594	@ 25	Ordinary
CHAN SZE MEI	KWOK BIU DECEASED	MTR01608523	@ 18	Ordinary
CHAN SZE MEI	KWOK BIU DECEASED	MTR01727532	@ 8	Ordinary
CHAN SZE MEI	KWOK BIU DECEASED	MTR03533238	@ 16	Ordinary
CHAN SZE MEI	KWOK BIU DECEASED	MTR03817844	@ 5	Ordinary
CHAN SZE MEI	KWOK BIU DECEASED	MTR03913965	@ 17	Ordinary
CHAN SZE MEI	KWOK BIU DECEASED	MTR05147623	@ 9	Ordinary
CHAN SZE MEI	KWOK BIU DECEASED	MTR70064388	@ 33	Ordinary
LAW KO	- Same -	MTR00904223	@ 100	Ordinary
LAW KO	- Same -	MTR70415348	@ 133	Ordinary
CHEUNG WEI SUM	- Same -	MTR01856498	@ 28	Ordinary
CHEUNG WEI SUM	- Same -	MTR01967782	@ 14	Ordinary
HUI KAM SHING	- Same -	MTR01653812	@ 55	Ordinary
HUI KAM SHING	- Same -	MTR03721236	@ 1	Ordinary
WEN PAUL	LEI PET FUNG DECEASED	MTR00320849	@ 1,000	Ordinary
WEN PAUL	LEI PET FUNG DECEASED	MTR00766329	@ 50	Ordinary
WEN PAUL	LEI PET FUNG DECEASED	MTR70418573	@ 66	Ordinary
TAM CHI PING	TAM KWOK LEUNG DECEASED	MTR02422393	@ 14	Ordinary
TAM CHI PING	TAM KWOK LEUNG DECEASED	MTR02532850	@ 28	Ordinary
TAM CHI PING	TAM KWOK LEUNG DECEASED	MTR02640004	@ 14	Ordinary
TAM CHI PING	TAM KWOK LEUNG DECEASED	MTR02757149	@ 23	Ordinary
TAM CHI PING	TAM KWOK LEUNG DECEASED	MTR02862413	@ 11	Ordinary
TAM CHI PING	TAM KWOK LEUNG DECEASED	MTR03023594	@ 36	Ordinary
TAM CHI PING	TAM KWOK LEUNG DECEASED	MTR03104472	@ 11	Ordinary
TAM CHI PING	TAM KWOK LEUNG DECEASED	MTR03317391	@ 10	Ordinary
TAM CHI PING	TAM KWOK LEUNG DECEASED	MTR03424657	@ 34	Ordinary
TAM CHI PING	TAM KWOK LEUNG DECEASED	MTR03569060	@ 50	Ordinary
TAM CHI PING	TAM KWOK LEUNG DECEASED	MTR03662152	@ 17	Ordinary
TAM CHI PING	TAM KWOK LEUNG DECEASED	MTR03760561	@ 48	Ordinary
TAM CHI PING	TAM KWOK LEUNG DECEASED	MTR03851556	@ 16	Ordinary
TAM CHI PING	TAM KWOK LEUNG DECEASED	MTR03948360	@ 52	Ordinary
TAM CHI PING	TAM KWOK LEUNG DECEASED	MTR04038932	@ 14	Ordinary
TAM CHI PING	TAM KWOK LEUNG DECEASED	MTR04135309	@ 44	Ordinary
TAM CHI PING	TAM KWOK LEUNG DECEASED	MTR04224845	@ 13	Ordinary
TAM CHI PING	TAM KWOK LEUNG DECEASED	MTR04321100	@ 47	Ordinary
TAM CHI PING	TAM KWOK LEUNG DECEASED	MTR04409246	@ 15	Ordinary
TAM CHI PING	TAM KWOK LEUNG DECEASED	MTR04503029	@ 50	Ordinary
TAM CHI PING	TAM KWOK LEUNG DECEASED	MTR04589082	@ 13	Ordinary
TAM CHI PING	TAM KWOK LEUNG DECEASED	MTR04681303	@ 67	Ordinary
TAM CHI PING	TAM KWOK LEUNG DECEASED	MTR04842882	@ 16	Ordinary
TAM CHI PING	TAM KWOK LEUNG DECEASED	MTR04932244	@ 60	Ordinary
TAM CHI PING	TAM KWOK LEUNG DECEASED	MTR05012583	@ 15	Ordinary
TAM CHI PING	TAM KWOK LEUNG DECEASED	MTR05097116	@ 65	Ordinary
TAM CHI PING	TAM KWOK LEUNG DECEASED	MTR05176056	@ 29	Ordinary
TAM CHI PING	TAM KWOK LEUNG DECEASED	MTR05259966	@ 69	Ordinary
TAM CHI PING	TAM KWOK LEUNG DECEASED	MTR05336441	@ 37	Ordinary
TAM CHI PING	TAM KWOK LEUNG DECEASED	MTR05418430	@ 98	Ordinary
CHEUNG WAI KING	- Same -	MTR04886709	@ 40	Ordinary
CHEUNG WAI KING	- Same -	MTR05376592	@ 1	Ordinary
LI PING KAU	- Same -	MTR04998503	@ 31	Ordinary
KWOK YIP HANG	- Same -	MTR70095005	@ 100	Ordinary

**Notice of Intention to Issue
New Share Certificate**

TO KWAN SIU	- Same -	MTR00289437	@ 500	Ordinary
TO KWAN SIU	- Same -	MTR01007109	@ 25	Ordinary
TO KWAN SIU	- Same -	MTR70150430	@ 33	Ordinary

AND TAKE NOTICE that the above-mentioned Company may issue a new certificate / new certificates on application under section 163 of the Companies Ordinance (Cap. 622) if:

- (a) a notice is published under section 164(2)(a) and the notice has been made available on the Company's website throughout a period of at least one month; and
- (b) the Company has not received notice of any other claim in respect of the shares.

We certify that the above-mentioned Company has delivered a copy of the above Notice to the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and that an authorized officer of that company has certified to the Company in writing that the said copy of the Notice is being exhibited in accordance with the provisions of section 164(5) of the Companies Ordinance (Cap. 622).

2026-01-21

Date

Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services Limited
Share Registrar

of

MTR Corporation Limited

I confirm that the above notice is being displayed at the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited in accordance with section 164(5) of the Companies Ordinance.

Date

For and on behalf of

The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited

Authorized Officer